

BID TABULATION					
CITY OF PORT LAVACA					
BROOKS LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT					
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2022					
				Lester Contracting, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
BASE BID					
GENERAL					
1.	Mobilization, Insurance and Bonds (Maximum 5% of Base Bid)	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2.	Barricading & Traffic Control (Furnish, Install, Maintain & Remove Signs & Warning Devices) (Includes Flagmen, Traffic Handling & Temporary Striping)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3.	Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4.	Dewatering per Section 01563	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL GENERAL					\$ 43,500.00
DEMOLITION					
5.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Lift Station (Including, but not limited to, structures, pumps, valves, piping, and controls)	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
6.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete (Pavement & Sidewalk)	561	SF	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,329.50
7.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Asphalt (Pavement)	437	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,622.00
8.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Curb	13	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 611.00
9.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Concrete Structure (Inlet, Junction Box, Manhole)	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
10.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	74	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00
11.	Plug Existing Sanitary Sewer Main	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
12.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Wooden Bollards	5	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00
13.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Tree	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
SUBTOTAL DEMOLITION					\$ 69,697.50
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS					
14.	Concrete Driveway (Commercial) (6" Thick, Class A)	431	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,775.00
15.	Concrete Sidewalk	593	SF	\$ 19.50	\$ 11,563.50
SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 22,338.50
SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS					
16.	Sanitary Sewer Force Main (8") (PVC) (Non-Paved Areas)	22	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,090.00
17.	Sanitary Sewer Force Main (8") (PVC) (Asphalt Paved Areas)	51	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,100.00
18.	Sanitary Sewer Force Main (8") (PVC) (Concrete Paved Areas)	9	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00
19.	Sanitary Sewer Main (15") (10' - 15' Cut) (Non-Paved Areas)	40	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00

BID TABULATION					
CITY OF PORT LAVACA					
BROOKS LIFT STATION REPLACEMENT					
BID DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2022					
Lester Contracting, Inc.					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
20.	Sanitary Sewer Main (15") (10' - 15' Cut) (Asphalt Paved Areas)	51	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 17,595.00
21.	Sanitary Sewer Main (15") (10' - 15' Cut) (Concrete Paved Areas)	4	LF	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
22.	Force Main 8" Bend (45 Deg)	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
23.	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Fiberglass) (5' - 10')	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
24.	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Fiberglass) (10' - 15')	2	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
25.	Trench Excavation Protection (Sanitary Sewer Main & Services) (> 5' Cut)	177	LF	\$ 68.00	\$ 12,036.00
26.	Brooks Lift Station (Including all site improvements, pavement improvements, driveway, fencing, trench safety/shoring, 1 lift station structure and all pumping, piping equipment, lift station control panel, meter pedestal, and panel rack)	1	LS	\$ 395,000.00	\$ 395,000.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS					\$ 475,576.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 611,112.00
ALTERNATE NO. 1					
A1.	Remove & Dispose of Existing Asphalt (Pavement)	4,580	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,870.00
A2.	Concrete Pavement (6" Thick, Class A)	4,580	SF	\$ 11.50	\$ 52,670.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$ 59,540.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$ 670,652.00
CALENDAR DAYS - SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION					210